information between vehicles 

ZEV Zero-emissions vehicle 

1.4 LADOT Parking Meter and LA Express ParkTM Background 

LADOT is a world leader in the implementation and successful operation of an IPMS platform.  This 
system has afforded LADOT the ability to manage over thirty-four thousand (34,000) smart parking 

https://www.rampla.org/s/

meters covering thirty-seven thousand (37,000) on- and off-street metered parking spaces citywide.  
When LADOT launched LA Express Park™ downtown in 2012, it was a breakthrough, state-of-the-art 
system.  LADOT created this system to manage demand for on-street parking spaces and to guide 
motorists to available parking.

[...]

Final contractual performance standards will be developed in consultation with LADOT staff during 
final contract negotiation. Performance Standards may include, but are not limited to: 

● Timeliness of delivery, installation and operation. 
● Availability and access to data at all times, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year. 
● Availability of local technical support and/or “service desk” support. 
● Efficiency of data processing and transmittal components, report development and data 

accuracy. 
● Efficiency and compliance of credit/debit card and “smart” card transactions, three 

hundred sixty-five (365) days per year. 
● Efficiency of alarm reporting system issued in real-time, three hundred sixty-five (365) days 

per year. 
● Performance metrics for initial and future software development and technology solutions. 

Quality and performance of units shall comply with contractual terms. The Contractor shall be 
responsible for component verification testing under guidance from LADOT.